

# Fairtrade Certificate

Alps Coffee srl

FLO ID 24909

## is in compliance with the Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements for the below scope:

Product(s) Coffee For details on specific product type see appendix 2.
Scope The appendices form part of the certificate: Appendix 1: List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements Appendix 2: Product scope
Valid until 26 Apr 2029
Address Via Cutraun 62, 39020, Parcines, Trentino-Alto Adige, Italy

17 Jan 2024

Issue Date



Katharina Wagner Chief Executive Officer



1|3





# Fairtrade Certificate

Alps Coffee srl

FLO ID 24909

Appendix 1:

List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements

The organization Alps Coffee srl with FLO ID 24909 ... is in compliance with the following Fairtrade standards

Trader SCORE

Fairtrade Trader Standard

Fairtrade Standard for Coffee

## ... is in compliance with the following FLOCERT certification requirements

 Trader SCORE

 • FLOCERT Public Compliance Criteria List – Trade Certification







# Fairtrade Certificate

#### Alps Coffee srl

FLO ID 24909

#### Appendix 2: Product scope

### The organization Alps Coffee srl with FLO ID 24909 is certified for the following products:

#### Trader SCORE

Date of certification	Function	Product category	Product type
26 Apr 2023	Manufacturer/Processor	Coffee	Not specified



